subject to the tenancies indicated.   

Valuation Date: 31 August 2017. 

Market Value: £700,000 (SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Market Value 

(Subject to the special assumption  

of vacant possession): £600,000 (SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Market Rent: £69,200 (SIXTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

POUNDS) PER ANNUM. 

Suitability for Loan Security Purposes:  We are of the opinion that the property provides 

acceptable security and has an economic life in excess of 

25 years.  

3.0 LOCATION 

The Subject Property is located within Aigburth approximately four miles to the south of Liverpool

[...]

(SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) 

Our valuation assumes a normal marketing period of twelve to fifteen months. 

We are of the opinion that the Market Rent of the (freehold/leasehold) interest in the Subject 

Property is in the region of: 

£69,200 PER ANNUM 

(SIXTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED POUNDS) PER ANNUM 

Suitability for Loan Security Purposes 

Subject to a properly conceived and implemented programme of repair, planned maintenance and 

periodic upgrading, we consider that the Subject Property has an economic life exceeding 25 years